Exhibit 4: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed one 
million two-hundred forty-two thousand one hundred eighty-two dollars ($1,242,182) to the 
City of Ventura (“the grantee”) to undertake the Pierpont Beach Management Plan, consisting 
of the development of a management plan for the design of living shoreline and sand 
management activities at Pierpont Beach in Ventura County (the “project”).